506878627 09/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6925448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KELVIN VOON-KIT CHONG	02/12/2014
SRINIVAS A. MANDYAM	02/12/2014
VIDYA S. MANDYAM	02/13/2014
KRISHNA VEDATI	02/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEURON FUEL, INC.	
Street Address:	201 SAN ANTONIO CIRCLE, #104	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17479611	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123995229

Email: info@edlavitchlaw.com **Correspondent Name: EDLAVITCH LAW PLLC**

Address Line 1: 225 SOUTH 6TH ST, SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, UNITED STATES 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100004-000050/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN I. EDLAVITCH
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin I. Edlavitch/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=p_assignments#page1.tif source=p assignments#page2.tif source=p_assignments#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057534 FRAME: 0601 506878627

source=p_assignments#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057534 FRAME: 0602

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled.

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CUSTOMIZED LESSON CREATION AND APPLICATION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

fig. the attached application, or

United States Patent Application Serial Number _ filed on _.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Neuron Fuel. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of 201 San Antonio Circle, #104, Mountain View, CA 94040, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
Legal Name	Chong	Kelvin	Voon-Kit
of inventor Residence	City	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Mountain View	US	
Mailing Address	Street 1416 Marigold Court	City Mountain View	State & Zip Code CA 94040, US
Signature of in	ventor: 180 <u>1/1/</u> Clu	Date:	ib 12, 2014

Page 1 of 1

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CUSTOMIZED LESSON CREATION AND APPLICATION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

型 the attached application, or

United States Patent Application Serial Number _ filed on _.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Neuron Fuel, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and thaving a mailing address of 201 San Antonio Circle, #104, Mountain View, CA 94040, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of Inventor	Mandyam	Srinivas	A.
Residence	City	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Los Altos	US	
Mailing	Street	City	State & Zip Code
Address	1500 Hillview Drive	Los Altos	CA 94024, US
Signature of in	ventor:	Date	Feb 12th 2014

Page 1 of 1

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled.

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CUSTOMIZED LESSON CREATION AND APPLICATION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

the attached application, or

United States Patent Application Serial Number _ filed on _.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisorment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Neuron Fuel, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of 201 San Antonio Circle, #104, Mountain View, CA 94040, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
Legal Name of Inventor	Mandyam	Vidya	S.
Residence & Citizenship	City Los Altos	Country US	Country of Citizenship
Mailing Address	Street 1500 Hillylew Drive	City Los Altos	State & Zip Code CA 94024, US
Signature of In	iventor Y		Date: 2/13/2014
h	Townson the second	1652777777777777777777777777777777777777	

Page 1 of 1

SV 347341728v1

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CUSTOMIZED LESSON CREATION AND APPLICATION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

M the attached application, or

United States Patent Application Serial Number _ filed on _.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Neuron Fuel, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of 201 San Antonio Circle, #104, Mountain View, CA 94040, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

	Last Name	First Name	***************************************	Middle Name
Legal Name of Inventor	Vedati	Krishna		
Residence & Citizenship	City Los Altos	Country US	***************************************	Country of Citizenship
Mailing Address	Street 575 Arboleda Drive	City Los Altos	***************************************	State & Zip Code CA 94024, US
Signature of Ih	ventor:	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	Date:	12th Feb 2014

Page 1 of 1

SV 347341728v1

RECORDED: 09/20/2021